

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/GLT.114/2016 Appellant : Md. Mustaque Ali

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Director of Medical Education, Assam,

Sixmile, Khanapara, Guwahati- 22

Date of hearing : 04.02.2017

Second Appeal heard by : Shri Pinuel Basumatary,

State Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R

04.02.2017

Smt. Kalpana Saikia, SPIO/Assistant Research Officer, Director of Medical Education and Dr. B.P. Chakravarty, Registrar, Assam Council of Medical Registration are present. The SPIO has submitted a Written Statement dated 04.02.2017.

The Appellant, Md. Mustaque Ali is present.

Perused the W/S and heard the Appellant. The Appellant expressed some reservation on the information furnished to him. However, the issues having been clarified by the representatives of the public authority, the Appellant appreciated that the information available with the public authority has indeed been furnished to him fully in response to his RTI Application.

In view of the facts brought out above, the Second Appeal is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-Pinuel Basumatary State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Sd/-

Dy. Registrar Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/GLT.114/2016/39-A

Dtd. 04.02.2017

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Director of Medical Education, Assam, Sixmile, Khanapara, Guwahati- 22, for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/Registrar, Assam Council of Medical Registration, Sixmile, Assam for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Md. Mustaque Ali, S/o- Late Amjad Ali, Marwary Patty, Ward No. 1, Golaghat, Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Dy. Registrar
Assam State Information Commission